74AHCT1G126
SINGLE BUFFER GATE WITH 3-STATE OUTPUT
74AHCT1G126
Document number: DS35187Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 9
May 2011
© Diodes Incorporated

C
T
Ordering Information
74 AHCT 1G 126 XX - 7
W5 : SOT25
Function Package
7 : Tape & Reel
Packing
126 : 3-State Buffer
OE-High SE : SOT353
Logic Device
74 : Logic Prefix
AHCT : 2 to
 Family with TTL
1G : One gate
5.5V
 input level
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 5)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
74AHCT1G126W5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74AHCT1G126SE-7 SE SOT353 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes:    5. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Marking Information
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Internal code
(Top View)
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
74AHCT1G126W5 SOT25 ZZ
74AHCT1G126SE SOT353 ZZ
74AHCT1G126
SINGLE BUFFER GATE WITH 3-STATE OUTPUT
74AHCT1G126
Document number: DS35187Rev. 1 - 2
8 of 9
May 2011
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
Package Outline Dimensions (All Dimensions in mm)
(1) Package Type: SOT25
(2) Package Type: SOT353
SOT25
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.35 0.50 0.38
B 1.50 1.70 1.60
C 2.70 3.00 2.80
D ⎯ ⎯ 0.95
H 2.90 3.10 3.00
J 0.013 0.10 0.05
K 1.00 1.30 1.10